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Nursing Practice Council Membership  

Representation Name Facility/Program Position Work Email & personal email if 
provided 

Membership 
Date 

Phone 

Co-Chairperson Tamara Burnham Regional Collaborative Practice Lead, 
Registered Nurse 

tburnham@southernhealth.ca December 2022 204-371-1008 

Co-Chairperson Liana Alton      

Acute Care Christy Paetkau Boundary Trails Health 
Centre, Surgical Unit 

Clinical Resource Nurse, 
Registered Nurse 

cpaetkau@southernhealth.ca  
 

December 2022 204-331-8557 

Acute Care Denise Kay Darling Boundary Trails Health 
Centre, Emergency 
Department 

Registered Nurse ddarling@southernhealth.ca  
denisedarling15@gmail.com 

December 2022 204-242-4183  

Acute Care Kayla Clark Hôpital Ste-Anne 
Hospital 
 

Clinical Resource Nurse 
(Manager Term), 
Registered Nurse 

kclark@southernhealth.ca  December 2024 204-422-8837 

Acute Care Madeline 
Gylywaychuk-Winkler 

Carman Memorial 
Hospital 

Registered Nurse mgylywoychuk@southernhealth.ca 
madieg808@hotmail.com  

December 2022 204-750-2912 

Acute Care Jocelyn Therrien Bethesda Regional  
Health Centre, 
Emergency Department 

Registered Nurse jtherrien@southernhealth.ca 
therrienjocelyn@gmail.com 

December 2022 204-326-6411 
ext 2204 

PCH/Transitional Crystal Champagne Bethesda Place Registered Nurse cchampagne@southernhealth.ca  December 2024 (204) 371-9679 

PCH/Transitional 
 

Elaine McDougall Red River Valley Lodge/ 
Emerson PCH 

Registered Nurse emcdougall@southernhealth.ca  December 2024 204-746-8646 

PCH/Transitional Vacant      

PCH/Transitional Liana Alton Boyne Lodge PCH/My 
Health Care Team 

Educator/Infection Control 
Practitioner/Wound Care 
Nurse, Registered Nurse 

lalton@southernhealth.ca  December 2022 204-745-5535 

PCH/Transitional Vacant 
 

     

Home Care Maria Munoz Portage Home Care Case Coordinator, 
Registered Nurse 

mmunoz@southernhealth.ca December 2022 204-239-2437 
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Public Health Loreley Fehr Public Health Manager, Registered Nurse lfehr3@southernhealth.ca  December 2022 204-385-3137 
204 870-0785 

Primary Care Ben Wiebe CW Wiebe Medical 
Clinic 

Nurse Practitioner ben.wiebe@cwwiebemedical.ca December 2022 204-688-0813 

Mental Health Vacant 
 

     

Nurse 
Practitioner 

Christy Seniuk Primary Care Clinics  Nurse Practitioner cseniuk@hsd.ca 
 

December 2022 204-326-6426 
ext 5338 

Patient Safety 
Coordinator 

Tara Roberts or Pam 
Gunn 

Quality, Planning & 

Performance 

Regional Coordinator-
Patient Safety, Registered 
Nurse 

troberts1@southernhealth.ca  
pgunn@southernhealth.ca  

Tara-December 
2022 
Pam-September 
2024 

Tara  
204-903-5344 
Pam  
204-903-7762 

Staff 
Development 
Educator 

Lauren Doell Staff Development, 
PDGH 

Clinical Education 
Facilitator, Registered 
Nurse 

ldoell@southernhealth.ca  September 
2024 

204-239-2235    

Infection Control 
Practitioner 

Paula Enns Staff Development, 
Infection Prevention & 
Control 

Infection Control 
Coordinator, Registered 
Nurse 

psenns@southernhealth.ca  
 

December 2022 204-326-6411  
ext: 2186 
204-371-8932 

Manager Kristal McKitrick-Bazin Lorne Memorial 
Hospital 

Manager, Registered Nurse kbazin@southernhealth.ca 
 

December 2022 204-836-2132 
204-590-8901 
 

Director Vanessa Siemens Acute Community 
Hospitals 

Director, Registered Nurse vsiemens@southernhealth.ca  December 2024 204-750-3299 

Alternate #1 Melissa Schmidt Acute Care – Projects 
and Standards 

Director, Registered Nurse mschmidt@southernhealth.ca  December 2024 204-903-7630 

Alternate #2       

Executive 
Assistant 

Connie Gerardy La Broquerie Regional 
Office 

Administrative Assistant – 
Acute Care 

cgerardy@southernhealth.ca 
 

July 2023 204-424-6039 
ext 2927 
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